ENROLLED SENATE
BILL NO. 118 By: Johnson (Mike) and Myers of
the Senate

and

Miller and Martin (Scott)
of the House

An Act relating to the Oklahoma Tax Commission;
amending Section 1, Chapter 239, 0.S.L. 2008, which
relates to budget limits for the Oklahoma Tax
Commission; modifying budget limits; and declaring an
emergency.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY Section 1, Chapter 239, 0.S.L.
2008, is amended to read as follows:

Section 1. For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2009, the
Oklahoma Tax Commission shall budget all funds in the following
categories and amounts:

Category Appropriation Total
Headquarters/Administration $ 2,435,149.00 S 2,961,653.00
Central Processing 2,612,948.00 8,535,784.00
Taxpayer Services 6,444,206.00 12,526,825.00
Tax Administration 1,272,418.00 1,703,737.00

Compliance Program 16,906,117.00 23,065-259-06



Legal Services

Motor Vehicle

Ad Valorem Programs
Management Services
Film Rebate Program

TOTAL

3,008,635.

4,786,656.

2,195,512.

10,539,699.

00

00

00

00

.00

$50,201,340.

00

46,005,259.00

4,932,502.00

1653565232066

13,390,232.00

54,039,990.00

20,373,592.00

750,000.00

S147219 57466

$165,219,574.00

The agency shall develop outcome-based performance measures for

each budget category.

SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation

of the public peace,

health and safety,

an emergency is hereby

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

Passed the Senate the 19th day of May,

2009.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

Passed the House of Representatives the 20th day of May, 2009.

ENR. S. B. NO. 118

Presiding Officer of the House

of Representatives
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